CITY OF PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CERTIFICATION OF DEMANDS/WARRANTS &
APPROVAL OF WARRANT REGISTER(S)
SEPTEMBER 14, 2021

Pursuant to Government Code Section 37202, I hereby certify that: (1) the claims or demands set
forth in the warrant register(s) listed below and attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference in the Accounts Payable Warrants of $831,607.79, the Payroll Warrants* of
$157,011.20, and Automated Clearing house (ACH) of $41,434.18, totaling $1,030,053.17, have
been audited as to their accuracy and (2) sufficient funds have been appropriated by the City
Council and are available for the payment thereof.

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WARRANTS

WARRANT REGISTER DATE AMOUNT OF WARRANT REGISTER
09142021-A 09/01/2021 $ 61,904.99
09142021-B 09/01/2021 $ 58422.12
09142021-C 09/14/2021 $ 5,773.67
09142021-D 09/14/2021 $ 705.507.01
Total $ 831,607.79
PAYROLL WARRANTS*
WARRANT REGISTER DATE AMOUNT OF WARRANT REGISTER
09032021-A 09/03/2021 $ 157,011.20

*Note: The Payroll Warrants includes the Direct Deposits, ADP Payroll Check, Wage
Garnishment, and Taxes.

AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE (ACH)

YENDOR DATE AMOUNT OF ACH
CalPERS 08/27/2021 $ 34,189.11
CalPERS 08/27/2021 $ 43,95
ICMA 08/23/2021 $ 7.201.12

Total $41,434.18

%/u%cri%::}azi sworn by:

- 9/9/2/

City Manager Date:




I, Carol Cowley, City Clerk of the City of Palos Verdes Estates, California do hereby certify under
penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that at a meeting held on the date first
above written, the City Council adopted a motion by roll call vote approving the Warrant Registers
set forth above and authorizing release of said warrants.

ﬂuﬂ/ 0;»—%/ 7/2 /21

Carol Cowley\, Interim City Cle Date: ~




City of Palos Verdes Estates
Accounts Payable Warrants

Warrant Register #:

Date:
Fund

09142021-A
9112021

09142021-B
9/1/2021

09142021-C

9/14/2021

09142021-D
9/14/2021

01 - General

61,904.99

6,667.54

4,431.14

688,320.26

761,323.93

02 -Gas Tax

1,342.53

186.75

1,529.28

03 - Drug Int.

05 - SLESF

06 - Special Proj.

G7 - Corrections

10 - Comm. PIng.

11 - Tech. Enhance.

21 - Measure W

50,205.66

17,000.00

22 - Fire Parcel Tax

26 - Prop. A

28 - Prop.C

29 - CARES Act

30 - Cap. Impr.

31 - Parklands

50 - Stables

60 - Equip. Repl.

62 - Sewer

1,548.92

1,548.92

65 - Insurance

-

70 - Spec. Deposit

75 - Police Prop.

Total

61,904.99

58,422.12

5,773.67

705,507.01

831,607.79

Check Number

536805-536914H

536915-536920H

536921

536922-536965

Total Amount by
Date

120,327.11

711,280.68

831,607.79

Page 1 of 1
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Total Amount



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION

DATE:
TIME:

05/01/2021
13:32:56

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS

FUND FUND TITLE

01 GENERAL FUND
TOTAL REPORT

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
AMOUNT
61,904,99

61,904.,89

3/22



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION

DATE:
TIME:

0g/01/2021
14:15:32

FIND

01
21
62

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS

FUND TITLE
GENERAL FUND

MEASURE W
SEWER FUND

TOTAL REPORT

AMOUNT

6,667.54
50,205 66
1,548.392
58,422.12

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

3/22



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE WNUMBER: 1
DATE: 09/09/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAR21
TIME: 09:01:46 CHECK REGISTER -~ BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date=’20210901 00:00:00.0C0°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/22

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT e e - DESCRIPTTON o e SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 536905 09/01/21 AFLO1 RFLAC 014000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE .00 -0.08
10105 536905 09/01/21 AFLO1 AFLAC 01 21385 pD 08/06/2021 .00 581.01
10105 536905 09/01/2% AFLOL AFLAC 01 21385 PD 08/20/2021 0.00 581.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,161.93
10105 536906 09/01/21 BIRD4 LINGO COMMUNICATION 014000 62255 08/21-058/20 ANALOG 0.00 56.03
10105 536907 09/01/2% CALOL CALIFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 07/22-08/20 SERVICE .00 227.48
10105 536908 09/01/2% FDADL FDAC ERA NC/Q KEENA 014000 50080 MEDYCAL BENEFITS ¢.00 -0.15
10105 536908 09/01/21 FDADL FDAC EBA NC/0 KEENA 01 21355 MAGELLAN BENEFITS 0.00 .40
10105 536308 09/01/21 FDAD1 FDAC EBA NC/0 KEENA 01 21355 PAY DATE 08/06/2021 0.00 15.60
10105 536908 08/01/21 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 01 21355 PAY DATE 08/20/2021 ¢.00 16.00
10105 536908 09/01/21r FDADL FDAC EBA NC/0 KEENA 01 21300 MEDICAL BENEFITS .00 1,031.35
10105 536908 08/01/21 FDADL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21300 MEDICAL BENEFITS .00 1,547.83
1010% 536908 09/01/21 FDAODL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 08/06/2021 ¢.00 25,832.36
10105 536908 09/01/21 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0 KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 08/20/2021 .00 26,348.04
TOTAL CHECK .00 54,791.43
10105 536909 09/01/21 FROO2 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 014000 62255 08/22-0%/21 SERVICE 0.00 i,778.61
10105 536910 09/01/21 METO0S METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 013000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE .00 -0.09
10105 536910 09/01/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA .00 14.73
10105 536910 09/01/21 METO0S METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH BENEFITS 0.00 23.67
10105 536910 09/01/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 08/06/2021 0.00 1,278.35
10105 536910 09/01/21 METO05 METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 08/20/2021 0.00 1,302.02
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,618.68
10105 536911 09/01/21 RICOG RICOH AMERICAS CORP 014000 65090 09/01-09/30 LEASE .00 470.46
10105 536912 09/01/21 S0OU0S SOUTHERN CALIFQRNIA 013080 62255 07/21-08/18 SERVICE .00 12.26
10105 536913 09/01/21 VERQO3 VERIZON WIRELESS 014000 62255 07/11-08/10 SERVICE ¢.00 76.02
1010% 536914 09/01/21 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA 0.00 -14.49
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 014000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~0.31
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSro1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE ¢.00 4.01
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE .00 g8.02
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA .00 14.49
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 14.49
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 EEALTH INSURANCE .00 28.46
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 PD 08/06/2021 ¢.00 327.08
10105 536914 09/01/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 PD 08/20/2021 ¢.00 330.33
TOTAL CHECK ¢.00 712.09
10105 536915 09/01/21 CLIO3 CLIFPONLARSONALLEN 01 20200 19/20 B&A CLUB FINA 0.00 1,500.00
10105 836916 09/01/21 EMBOL EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 01 20200 ACCOUNT ID 932-0227 .00 1,130.32
10105 536917 09/01/21 GOV03 GOVINVEST INC. 01 20200 PENSION RPT ANALYSI .00 2,375.00

10105 536919 05/01/21 MANOL MANERI SIGN COMPANY 01 20200 PUBLIC NOTICE BOARD .00 1,6862.22



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 0%/09/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 0%:01:46 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date="20210901 00:00:00.000G*
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/22
FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDGR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCHNT ———--DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOTUNT

TOTAL CASH ACCQUNT 0.00 68,572.53

TOTAL FUND 0.00 68,572.53



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 09/09/2021 PAT.OS VERDES ESTATES
TIME: 09:01:46 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date=r20210901 00:00:00.0007
ACCQUNTING PERIQD: 3/22

FUND - 21 - MEASURE W
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT
10105 526920  09/01/21 RAND] CITY QOF RANCHOQ PALQ 2] 20200
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT

TOTAL FUND

PAGE NUMBER: 3

ACCTPAZL
v DESCRIPTION oo SALES TAX
20/21 EWMP ANALYSIS 0.00
0.00
0.00

AMOUNT
50,205.68
50,205.66

50,205.66



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 09/09/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES
TIME: 09:01:46 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20210%01 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/22

FUND - 62 - SEWER FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCHT
10105 536918 09/01/21 LOSO01 COUNTY OF 105 ANGEL 62 20200
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT
TOTAL FURD

TOTAL REPCRT

PAGE NUMBER: 4

ACCTPAZ1
----DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
06/21 SSMP AUDIT 0.00 1,548.92
0.00 1,548.82
0.00 1,548,892
0.00 120,327.11



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION

DATE:
TIME:

09/08/2021
15:35:53

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER -~ FTUND TOTALS

FUND FUND TITLE
D1 GENERAL FURD
02 GAS TAX

TOTAL REPORT

AMOUNT

4,43%,14
1,342.53
5,773.67

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHEK1:
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

3/22



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NIUMBER: 1

DATE: 0%/09/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES VENCEK11
TIME: 08:46:22 CHECK REGISTER -~ FUND TOTALS ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/22
FURD FUND TITLE AMOUNT
01 GENERAL FUND 688,320.26
02 GAS TAX 186.75
21 MEASURE W 17,4800.00

TOTAL REPORT 705,507.01



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 09/09/202]
TIME: 08:50:06

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='20210814

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

FURD
CASH ACCT CHECK NO
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10205 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536927
10105 536921
10205 536921
10105 536922
10105 536921
10105 536921
10:05 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
1Q105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536521
iclos5 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 5368921
10105 536921
10105 5363921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10165 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536921
10105 536521

TOTAL CHECK

3/22

ISSUE DT

09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
0o/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
go/14/21
09/14/21
0e/14/21
08/14/21
09/14/21
08/14/21
08/14/21
ce/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/314/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
08/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
08/14/21
09/14/21
08/14/21
08/14/21
as/14/21
0g/14/21
as/14/21

-~ 01 « GENERAIL FUND

VENDOR

UsSBO1
USBO1
UsBol
UsBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
UsBo1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
TUSBO1
USEO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBOL
USBGL
USBOL
UsBOL
UsBol
USBOL
USBOL
TUSBG1
uUsaol
uUss0l
Usaol
UsBs01
USBO01
Uss0l1
usgol
USBO1
UsSB01
UsB01l
UsSB01
uss01
UsSBO1
USBO1
USBO1
USBO1
UsSBO1
USBO1

:

aacgdadaaaqaadadadaaaaaeaoacddaoaadcdaddadagacaoacoaccoaadoaoaaaagaoaagaaa
hmmhnnhienhinhhohbhinhhhhhhohbhhnhhhhohhbhhhhhahhnnohotyntn

BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK

BANK

BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK
BANK

40:00:

- CAL
- CAL
~ CAL
- CAL

- CAL

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

00.000"

CARD
CARD

CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD

CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD

BUDGET CODE

014020
014020
014020
015100
015100
013080
013080
014026
013080
013080
013080
014020
014020
014020
012000
014000
012080
013000
016000
012000
012000
012080
014000
013080
016000
015100
014000
0313010
014020
014020
014000
013080
G13000
013000
033000
G14000
014000
013000
G13080
014000
013000
013080
014020
015000
014300
013000
014000
014020
014020
014000
014020

ACCNT

63305
63305
63305
63305
63305
63325
63325
6111C
63325
63325
63325
64599
64599
64599
62217
62297
63325
63317
64415
62297
63317
63325
62297
63325
64415
64460
61125
62225
61140
63345
62297
63325
62297
62297
62287
63325
62257
62287
63325
62256
61105
63325
61120
61105
62297
6228587
62287
63310
611190
62287
63305

e DESCRIPTION-——--

CAR WASH

CAR WASH

CAR WASH

CAR WASH

#747 NATURAL GAS FU
BUILDING SUPPLIES
ELECTRIC BOX COVER
PSA UNIFORM

TRASHE BAGS

BUILDING MAINTENANC
BUILDING SUPPLIES
CORPORAL RECRUIT AD
CORPORAL RECRUIT AD
CORPORAL RECRUIT AD
SHIP ASSET BARCODES
OFFICE SUPPLIES PD
BUILDING SUPPLIES
COMPUTER MICROPHONE
IRRIGATION SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

2 WIRELESS MOUSE
BUILDING MAINTENANC
OFFICE SUPPLIES PD
BUILDING MAINTENANC
LB PLAZA PARK MAINT
TRAILER RENTAL

DA OFFICE RESOQURCE
CAPACITY ADD ON

N95 MASKS

MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTIO
DISPATCH TABS/FOLDE
FOUNTAIN SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
LOCKER TAGS

OFFICE CHAIR

OFFICE SUPPLIES
FOUNTAIN SUPPLIES
KITCHEN SUPPLIES PD
GFOAR MEMB RENEW
ANNUAL FILING EVQ
CHIEFS MTG LUNCH
FORESTER ISA MEMBER
CDhD STAND DESK
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES PD
ROAD FLARES

BPSA TNIFORM

PHONE CLOUD STORAGE
#751 KEY CUTITING

Oo0O0OCOCOOoOCO00OCCoCoOoOODO0OOOLOLLooOOLOOOOOOOOO0LLoo0Cc OO0 O00CO

PAGE WUMBER:
ACCTPARL

1



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMRER: 2
DATE: 09/09/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 08:50:06 CHECK REGISTER - BY FURD

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck _date=720210214 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/22

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ~ e ~DESCRIPTION -~~~ SALES TAX AMOURT
10105 536922 09/14/21 ACCO1 LEXISNEXIS RISK DAT (14000 61125 07/21 SUBSCRIPTION 0.00 103.00
10105 536823 09/14/21 ACCO7? ACCOUNTEMPS 012000 64425 08/09-08/13 MARTIN 0.C0 2,779.52
101085 536923 09/14/21 ACCO7 ACCOUNTEMPS 012000 64425 08/16-08/20 MARTIN 0.00 2,779.52
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,559.04
10105 536524 05/14/21 AIROS AIRESPRING INC 013080 62255 08/01-068/31 SERVICE 0.00 1,517.07
10105 536925 09/14/21 ALL12 ALL CARE INDUSTRIES 013080 64430 JANITORIAL SVCS-FY 0.c0 2,608.33
10108 536926 09/14/21 BNIO3 DEPT OF ANIMAL CARE 01 32100 07/21 FIELD SERVICE 0.C0 ~821.00
10105 536926 09/14/21 ANID3 DEPT OF ANIMAL CARE 014020 64640 07/21 FIELD SERVICE 0.00 1,656.53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 735.53
10105 536927 09/14/21 AQUOL AQUA-FLD SUPPLY, IN 016000 64415 PARKLAND SUPPLIES 0.00 27.98
101086 536927 09/24/21 RAQUOL AQUA-FLO SUPPLY, IN 016000 64415 PARKLAND SUPPLIES 0.00 98.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 126.06
10105 536928 09/14/21 BACO1 BACKFLOW TESTING & 016000 64415 REP BACKFLOW DEVICE 0.00 225.00
10105 536928 09/14/21 BAYO1 BAY ALARM COMPANY 013080 64430 SEP~DEC MONITOR SVC 0.60 336.33
10105 536530 09/14/21 BER12 BEACH CITIES POOL & 013080 63325 CLEAN FOUNTAIN/LUNA 0.00 150.00
10105 536931 09/14/21 BLAOSB BLACK KNIGHT PATROL 014020 64430 TRAFFIC CTL SVCS-FY 0.00 810.00
10105 536531 09/14/21 BLAOS BLACK KNIGHT PATROL 014020 64430 TRAFFIC CTL SVCS-FY 0.0c0 810.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,620.00
10105 536532 09/14/21 CALOL CALIFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 07/28-08/25 SERVICE 0.00 34,51
10108 536533 09/14/21 CaAL34 CALIFORNIA JPIA 013000 65011 FY21/22 STORAGE TAN 0.00 412 .00
10105 536934 09/14/21 CDWO1 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 014000 63315 RED HAT ENTERPRISE 0.00 1,234.34
10:05 536935 09/14/21 CHOOD2 DASHMESHE CHOPRA 01 22118 REFUND DEMO DEPQSIT 0.00 3,000.00
10108 536936 09/14/21 CINO2 CINTAS CORPORATION Q15100 61110 UNIFORM RENTAL 0.00 147.08
10105 536936 09/14/21 CINO2 CINTAS CORPORATION 015100 61110 UNIFORM RENTAL 0.00 148,03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 285.11
10105 536937 09/14/21 DEED2 SITEONE LANDSCAPE S 0186000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.G0 -17.30
10105 536537 09/14/21 DEEO2 SITEONE LANDSCAPE S 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 .93
10105 536537 09/14/21 DEEO2 SITEONE LANDSCAPE S 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 208.90
10105 5326937 05/14/21 DEEO2 SITEONE LANDSCAPE S 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 375.97
16105 536937 09/14/21 DEEO2 SITEONE LANDSCAPE S 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 943 .47
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,515.97
10105 536938 08/14/21 ENVO3 CARRIE MANDARINO 014300 64535 LANDSCAPE PLAN REVI 0.00 125.00
10108 536938 08/14/21 ENVO3 CARRIE MANDARINO 014300 64535 LANDSCAPE PLAN REVI 0.00 875.00
10105 536938 08/14/21 ENVO3 CARRIE MANDARINO 014300 64535 LANDSCAPE PLAN REVI 0.00 1,375.00
10105 536938 09/14/21 ENVO3 CARRIE MANDARINO 014300 64535 LANDSCAPE PLAN REVI 0.00 1,375.00



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 09/09/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ21
TIME: 08:50:06 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='202109:4 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERICD: 3/22

FUND - 01 -~ GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT —-—-DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,750.00
10105 536940 09/14/21 GRMO1 GRM INFCRMATION MAN 013000 62219 SHREDDING BIN 0.00 75.00
10105 536941 09/14/21 HISO1 HI STANDARD AUTOMOT 014020 63305 MIC HOLDER Q.00 157.68
10105 536542 09/14/21 INGO1 CITY OF INGLEWCOD 014020 £4430 07/21 PROCESSING CH Q.00 648.81
10105 536943 09/14/21 INTOT INTELEPEER HOLDINGS 013080 §2255 08/01-08/31 SERVICE 0.00 350.00
10105 536944 08/14/21 JUSO0S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI 013130 64539 FINGERPRINTS CH Q.00 128.00
10105 536945 09/14/21 KLIQ2 KLING CONSULTING GR 014200 £4530 07/21 GEOTECH REVIE 0.00 3,800.00
10105 536246 09/14/21 LACLG LA COUNTY SHERIFF’'S 014020 £1140 07/21 DELIVERIES 0.00 32.24
10105 536547 08/14/21 LIE01 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 62244 07/21 PROF S{VCS 0.00 157.50
10105 536547 09/14/21 LIEO1 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 62244 07/21 PROF SVCS 0.00 234,00
10105 536547 08/14/21 LIEO1 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 £2244 10/20 PROF 5VCS 0.00 548.00
10108 536547 09/14/21 LIEO1 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 62244 07/23 PROF SVCS 0.00 9,984.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 10,923.50
10105 536948 09/14/21 LOS03 LOS RANGELES COUNTY 01 31810 ALS DSPTCH FEE CRED 0.00 -765.45
10108 536548 09/14/21 LOSO3 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 014100 64311 10/21 FIRE SERVICES 0.00 531,315.00
10105 536548 09/14/21 LOS0O3 LOS BNGELES COUNTY 01 31810 ALS TRANS FEE CREDI 0.00 ~1,919.97
10105 5365948 09/14/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 01 31810 ATLS ASSESS FEE CRED 0.00 ~%,589.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 527,02¢%.¢61
10105 536549 09/14/21 LUNQO2 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 014020 63305 #726 REPAIR SERVICE 0.00 593.59
10105 536549 08/14/21 LUNO2 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 014020 63305 #723 REPAIR SERVICE 0.00 619.24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,212.83
10108 536950 09/14/21 MEDOA4 MEDICQ-PROFESSIONAL 014020 61140 TOWELS /BLANKET o.00 57.38
10108 536551 05/14/21 MILOS MILTON STREET RESID 01 22118 REFUND DEMQ DEPOSIT 0.00 10,000.00
101058 536552 05/14/21 MRCO1 MRC SMART TECHNOLOG 013000 65090 05/10-08/02 LEASE/OQ 0.00 1,340.83
10105 536953 09/14/21 PAY02 PAY PLUS SOLUTIONS 013130 64430 09/21 CALPERS SVCS 0.00 421.85
10105 536954 09/14/21 PVEOL PALOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21720 08/20/2021 PAY DATE 0.00 1,:100.00
10105 536554 09/14/21 PVEODL PALOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21720 09/0G3/2021 PAY DATE 0.00 1,100.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,200.00
16105 536555 05§/14/21 PVEOS PALOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21725 08/20/2021 PAY DATE 0.00 146.00
10105 536955 09/14/21 PVEDS PAT,0S VERDES ESTATE 01 21725 08/03/2021 PAY DATE 0.00 146.00
TOTAL CHECK .00 292.00
10105 536956 09/14/21 RACOL RACE TELECOMMUNICAT 013080 62255 09/01-10/01 SERVICE 0.00 1,020.00
10105 536957 09/14/21 RANQOL CITY OF RANCHO PALO 014000 62255 ALPR ANNUAL FEE 0.00 2,250.00

10105 536957 09/14/21 RANC1 CITY OF RANCHO PALO 015000 63322 Fyzl122 CIMP IMPLEME G.00 Bg8,833.77



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 08/09/2021 PRLOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 08:50:06 CHECK REGISTER -~ BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=‘20210914 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/22

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR — NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT e DESCREIPTION - - SALES TAX AMOURET
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 91,083.77
10105 536958 09/14/21 RCSD2 RCS INVESTIGATIONS (014020 64599 BACKGROUND CHECKS 0.00 2,080.00
10105 536959 09/14/21 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L G14000 50091 STD/LYD 0.00 -86.94
10105 536959 09/14/21 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L G12000 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 ~7.97
10105 536953 09/14/21 RELD1 RELIANCE STANDARD L Gi6000 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -7.01
10105 536959 09/14/2] RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 015000 50091 STD/LTD .00 ~5.96
10105 5369535 09/14/21 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD I 013000 50091 STD/LTD Q.00 -3.64
10105 536958 09/14/21 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L. 013010 50091 STD/LTD Q.00 -2.18
10105 536959 09/14/21 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L (14200 50091 STD/LTD .00 ~0.93
10105 536959 09/14/21 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD I 014800 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -0.93
10105 536959 09/14/21 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 031 21375 07/09 & 07/23 LIFE 0.00 543 .72
10105 536959 09/14/21 RELO1 RELIBNCE STANDARD L 01 21380 07/09 & 07/23 STD/L 0.00 1,258.10
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,686.26
10105 536960 09/14/21 RICOG RICOH AMERICAS CORP 014000 65090 05/15-08/18 OVERAGE 0.00 832.67
10105 536961 09/14/21 SOUOL SOUTH BAY FIRE, INC 013080 64430 MONTHLY INSPECTION 0.00 45.00